
2026 Lewis & Clark College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (46), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Foster 1, Kerr 1, Martinez 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-8), Sandoval (2-4), Kerr (1-2),
McCrea (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Potter, Bret .474 4-4 19 3 9 1 0 0 3 10 .526 2 1 3 0 .545 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
7 Aikawa, Michael .438 4-4 16 3 7 1 0 1 5 11 .688 6 0 6 0 .591 0 0 1-1 4 7 2 .846
10 Mangano, Gavin .308 3-3 13 1 4 2 0 1 4 9 .692 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Gonzaga, Brandon .250 3-3 12 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 1 1 3 0 .333 1 0 5-5 4 6 1 .909
15 Sandoval, Joaquin .200 3-3 10 4 2 1 0 1 2 6 .600 5 1 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 20 5 0 1.000
4 Broschard, Connor .200 3-3 10 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .200 3 1 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
2 Steinhaus, Eli .182 3-3 11 4 2 0 0 1 4 5 .455 2 1 1 0 .357 0 1 1-1 4 5 0 1.000
20 Lewis, Evyn .143 3-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 1 1 2 0 .300 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
31 Lee, Dylan .100 3-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 3 1 2 0 .357 0 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
9 Sanderson, Ryan .400 2-1 5 2 2 0 0 2 3 8 1.600 0 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Carrubba-Rice, Evan .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 2 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

27
Shannon-Wilkerson,
Jacob .167 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 5 0 .167 0 1 0-0 7 0 1 .875

33 Maury, Evan .167 2-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
22 Amoroso, Trent .143 2-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 1 4 2 .714
11 Strawser, Toby .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Bray, Lenox .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .266 4-4 139 29 37 5 0 6 28 60 .432 29 8 41 0 .416 2 5 8-9 103 37 7 .952
Opponents .294 4-4 136 30 40 8 0 2 26 54 .397 18 8 24 0 .407 0 6 2-4 108 31 5 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Eisen, Owen 1.80 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
19 Foster, Dillon 1.80 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 3 1 3 5 1 0 0 .316 0 3 0 0 1
16 Martinez, Calvin 3.60 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 1
29 Kerr, Nate 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 4 3 1 4 2 0 0 .304 0 2 0 0 1
23 Potter, Bret 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 2 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
24 McCrea, Vaughn 6.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 .273 0 0 0 0 1
3 Stanislavsky, Matt 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
13 Gibeault, Felix 11.25 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 5 5 2 6 1 0 1 .389 2 0 0 0 0
4 Broschard, Connor 13.50 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 2
32 Watkins, Austin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.77 2-2 13 4 0 0 2 34.1 40 30 22 18 24 8 0 2 .294 3 8 0 0 6
Opponents 6.50 2-2 23 4 0 0 0 36.0 37 29 26 29 41 5 0 6 .266 6 8 1 2 5



2026 Lewis & Clark College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Sandoval, Joaquin 25 20 5 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
31 Lee, Dylan 23 22 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Maury, Evan 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Potter, Bret 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Steinhaus, Eli 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Broschard, Connor 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lewis, Evyn 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Foster, Dillon 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Carrubba-Rice, Evan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Strawser, Toby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Kerr, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Watkins, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bray, Lenox 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gonzaga, Brandon 11 4 6 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Shannon-Wilkerson, Jacob 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Aikawa, Michael 13 4 7 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Amoroso, Trent 7 1 4 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Martinez, Calvin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mangano, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gibeault, Felix 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Eisen, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 McCrea, Vaughn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Stanislavsky, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sanderson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 147 103 37 7 .952 2 4 4 .500 0 0
Opponents 144 108 31 5 .965 0 16 2 .889 0 0


